

b  
SLP(C)No. 9430-9431 OF 2001

ITEM No.23

Court No. 3

SECTION XI

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No.9430-9431/2001

(From the judgement and order dated 31/01/2001 in CMWP  
2292&31879/97 of The HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT ALLAHABAD)

STATE OF U.P. & ORS.

Petitioner (s)

VERSUS

YOGENDRA PRATAP SINGH & ORS.

Respondent (s)

(With prayer for interim relief)  
( With Appln(s). for exemption from filing c/c of the impugned Judgment )

Date : 10/07/2001 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE G.B. PATTANAIAK  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE U.C. BANERJEE

For Petitioner (s) Mr. Subodh Markandeya, Sr. Adv.  
Ms. Chitra Markandaya, Adv.  
Mr. Mohan Agarwal, Adv.

For Respondent (s) Mr. Gourav Jain, Adv.  
Ms. Abha R. Sharma, Adv.  
Ms. Lalita Kohli, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

.....L.....I.....T.....T.....T.....T.....J.  
.SP2

The counsel prays for 4 weeks time to file a petition  
for adding some persons as party, who were the parties in the  
Courts below.

Put up this matter after 4 weeks along with SLP(C)  
No.3391-93/2000 (State of U.P. vs. Dr. Om Prakash etc.)  
and connected matter.

.SP1

(Y.P.Dhamija)

(Suneet Bala Sharma)@

AA

COURT MASTER

COURT MASTER