

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).7177/2005

(From the judgement and order dated 01/02/2005 in WP No. 15/1991 of The HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT ALLAHABAD, BENCH AT LUCKNOW)

UTTAR PRADESH PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

PARMA NAND & ORS.
Respondent(s)

Respo

(With appln(s) for permission to place addl. documents on record and prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date: 15/04/2005 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ASHOK BHAN
HON'BLE DR. JUSTICE AR. LAKSHMANAN

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Shail Kumar Dwivedi, Adv.
Mr. G.V. Rao, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

No.1

Mr. Atishi Dipankar, Adv.
Mr. Amit Dubey, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Leave granted.

Six weeks are granted to file the counter affidavit and three weeks thereafter to file the rejoinder affidavit.

No order on the prayer for interim relief.

To be tagged along with Civil Appeal Nos.5757-5759/2002.

(Parveen Kr. Chawla)
Court Master

(Kanwal Singh)
Court Master

