

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

IA 3 & 4 in CIVIL APPEAL NO. 174 OF 2005

STATE OF U.P. & ANR.

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

OM PRAKASH & ANR.

Respondent(s)

(for directions and exemption from filing OT and office report)

WITH

I.A. NO.2 IN CA NO. 276/2005

(For directions and office report)

Date: 06/02/2006 This Appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ASHOK BHAN

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE TARUN CHATTERJEE

For Appellant(s)

Dr. R.G. Padia, Sr. Adv.

Mr. Raj Singh Rana,Adv.

Mr. A.K Srivastva, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. T.N. Singh,Adv.(Not present)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

A letter has been circulated by the counsel for the respondents praying therein that I.A. No.2

(For directions) in Civil Appeal No. 275 of 2005 be listed along with the present matters. Prayer is

granted. Registry is directed to list the said I.A. along with these matters.

Adjourned by two weeks.

anwal Singh)	(Parveen Kr. Chawla)	(K
ourt Master	Court Master	C