

ITEM NO.1A

COURT NO.7

SECTION XI

## S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

## RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CIVIL APPEAL NO. 5757-5759 OF 2002

STATE OF U.P. & ANR.  
Petitioner(s)

Appella

VERSUS

SOM PRAKASH & ORS.  
Respondent(s)

WITH

C.A.No.5761-5763/2002, C.A.No.5765-5766/2002, C.A.No.5760/2002, C.A.No.5764/2002, C.A.  
No...../2006 @SLP(C) 24710/2002, C.A.No...../2006 @ SLP(C) 24189/2002, C.A.No.7013/2004, C.A.  
.No.174/2005,C.A.No.275/2005, C.A.No.276/2005; , C.A.No.278/2005, C.A.No.11  
90/2005,C.A.No. 1191/2005,

C.A.No.1192/2005, C.A.No.1193/2005, C.A.No.2734/2005, C.A.No.7533/2005

Date: 21/07/2006 These matters were called on for judgment today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Pradeep Misra, Adv.

Mr. Raj Singh Rana, Adv.

Mr. Vishwajit Singh, Adv.

Mr. Shail Kumar Dwivedi, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Ms. Mridula Ray Bharadwaj, Adv.

Mr. Vishwajit Singh, Adv.

Ms. Abha R. Sharma, Adv.

Mr. Raj Singh Rana, Adv.

Mr. Shail Kumar Dwivedi, Adv.

Mr. K.L. Janjani, Adv.

Mr. T.N. Singh, Adv.

2

Mr. K.L. Taneja, Adv.

Mr. Pradeep Misra, Adv.

Mr. Atishi Dipankar, Adv.

Hon'ble Mr. Justice H.K. Sema pronounced the judgment of the Bench

comprising His Lordship and Hon'ble A.K. Mathur, J.

Civil Appeal Nos. 5757-5759/2002, 5761-5763/2002, 5765-5766/2002,  
5764/2002, C.A.No...../2006 @ SLP(C) 24710/2002, C.A.No...../2006 @ SLP(C)  
24189/2002, C.A.No. 174/2005, C.A.No.275/2005, C.A.No.276/2005; , C.A.No.278/2005,  
C.A.No. 1190/2005, C.A.No. 1191/2005, C.A.No. 1192/2005, C.A.No. 1193/2005, C.  
A.No.  
2734/2005 and C.A.No.7533/2005 filed by the State of U.P. and Uttar Pradesh  
Public

Service Commission are allowed and Civil Appeal Nos. 7013/2004 and 5760/2002 are

dismissed in terms of the signed order. Parties are asked to bear their own costs.

( RAVI P. VERMA )

Court Master

( ANAND SINGH )

Court Master

[Signed reportable judgment is placed on the file]